## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/151-Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
10794	73.20.051	Couplings, flexible and/or self-sealing, including rings or glands, whether or not imported therewith	Free	Free	Free	10.2	16	1/1/72	30/11/75
10794	73.40.498	Hose couplings, quick-release types, commonly used with compressed air	Free	Free	Free	10.2	118	1/7/73	31/12/74
10794 10794	84.61 84.63.049	Hose couplings, quick-release self-sealing Couplings, hydraulic	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	iġ	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/74 31/1/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 January 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of December 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/152-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Part		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
10872	30.03.099	Disposaject, 12 ml syringes. Disposable enema for dogs and cats, used as an aid in the relief of all forms of constipation, for preoperative preparations and post-operative restoration of bowel habits	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10873	30.03.099	Zoamix, packed in 56 lb fibre drums. Cocchidiostat for inclusion in poultry feed	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10739	32.13.101	"Penolite" marking ink, being an indelible ink which will not scour out during yarn and textile processing	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10862	34.02.000	Pentrone S127 and Pentrone S1585, being surface active agents used in manufacture of synthetic resins	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10738	38.19.299	"Nopcostat 2152P" anti-static lubricant used in the backwashing and combing of wool/polyester yarns	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10836 10527	38.19.299 39.02.061	Solvent T.E.R. used as a carrier for dyeing	25 %* Free	••	25 %* 25 %	10.8
10855 10748 10785	39.07.398 39.07.398 48.07.161	Plastic sterile container sample jars	Free 25%* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %* 10 %	10.2 10.8
10867 10780	73.37.009 84.10.009	wrapping paper Combustion heating and ventilating units used in bus coaches Danfoss FU, RS, RSH and RSL fuel pumps for use with automatic oil burners	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
10784 10824 10775	84.10.009 84.11.028 84.22.028	Flotec variable positive displacement pumps	Free Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2 10.2
10794	84.61	Cocks and valves:	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10821 10825 10857	84.64.000 85.12.019 87.06.059	(28) Air and hydraulic couplings and adaptors Multiport gauge gasket sets	Free Free 25%*	20 %* 20 %* ··	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2 10.8
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 January 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of December 1973.